Village residents and inhabitants to upfit a newly-purchased Ford F600 truck with the necessary 
equipment for the Service Department to utilize the truck as a dump truck and for winter snow 
plowing (hereinafter the "Project"); and 

WHEREAS, three proposals for the upfitting were received and O'Reilly Equipment's 
proposal in the amount of Forty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Nine 17/100 dollars 
($42,249.17) was the lowest and best received; and 

WHEREAS, the Service Director has reviewed all proposals received and recommends 
that O'Reilly Equipment be awarded the Project. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OHIO, THAT: 

SECTION 1. The Council of Mayfield Village hereby accepts and approves the proposal